Transfer Center Needs Assessment Survey

Q1 How familiar are you with Transfer Center Services?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 0

Not at all
familiar

Slightly
familiar

Moderatel
familiar

Very familiar

0%  10% 20% 30%

40% 50%

60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Not at all familiar 28.72%
Slightly familiar 29.79%
Moderately familiar 14.89%

Very familiar 26.60%
TOTAL
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Q2 Have you connected with the Transfer Center during your time at
Cuyamaca?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

No, please
explain:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

No, please explain:

TOTAL

NO, PLEASE EXPLAIN:

Never heard of it's services

| don’t need

N/A

Because | am not heard for this services
| don’t know how to

| don’t now

Never knew about it

| haven't been ready since this year.
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Not yet

[y
o

Cuyamaca.
11 no because | want to do it in person
12 I didnt know it was a thing
13 I don’t know how contact with them
14 I have needed it before

15 | will connect next semester

2/21

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
75.53%

0.00%

24.47%

I've neer been referred to that center, | suppose because | have yet to transfer from

90% 100%

DATE
6/1/2021 6:05 PM

5/11/2021 1:07 PM
5/6/2021 1:59 AM
5/5/2021 1:41 PM
5/4/2021 9:20 AM
5/4/2021 9:15 AM
5/4/2021 7:56 AM
5/4/2021 7:27 AM
5/3/2021 10:38 PM
5/3/2021 10:16 PM

5/3/2021 9:39 PM
5/3/2021 8:12 PM
5/3/2021 7:30 PM
5/3/2021 7:22 PM
5/3/2021 6:57 PM

71

23

94
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no comment

Not yet

I m not sure if I'm transferring

I'm still in college student

N/a

I did not have a chance to have someone explaining about the Transfer Center.
Usually my counselor helps me

| don’t know anything about it and have not talk about it yet.

3/21

5/3/2021 6:28 PM
5/3/2021 6:00 PM
5/3/2021 4:35 PM
5/3/2021 4:26 PM
5/3/2021 4:18 PM
5/3/2021 4:17 PM
5/3/2021 4:12 PM
5/3/2021 3:54 PM
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Q3 Which format would you prefer to connect with the Transfer Center?

Answered: 93  Skipped: 1

In-person

Zoom/Online

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

In-person 37.63% 35
Zoom/Online 62.37% 58
TOTAL 93
# PLEASE EXPLAIN WHY: DATE

1 | feel as if its better to get a connection in person and have more questions up front to point at 6/4/2021 6:33 PM

N

© 00 N o O

11
12
13
14
15
16

things. | think it also helps because sometimes students are afraid to ask even if they are
confused and in person counselors can see how the react

It is more convenient this way because | typically have class right before open hours. It also 5/20/2021 11:16 AM
makes it easier to do online tasks with their help.

Usually its the best 5/11/2021 1:07 PM
| think that when you are in person there is a lot more that gets share and understood than 5/5/2021 8:12 PM
zoom

Because this way is easy. 5/5/2021 1:41 PM
because fast 5/4/2021 5:58 PM
During the covid-19 it was nessesary to do the interview online and it was really nice. 5/4/2021 3:56 PM
I will understand more 5/4/2021 2:12 PM
Because | learn better 5/4/2021 9:20 AM
More personal 5/3/2021 10:38 PM
| like to avoid unnecessary physical contact as much as possible. 5/3/2021 10:16 PM
because it's easier for me 5/3/2021 9:39 PM
It's easier 5/3/2021 8:12 PM
Covid-19 5/3/2021 7:22 PM
no comment 5/3/2021 6:28 PM
Zoom is easy right now 5/3/2021 4:42 PM
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Yes, | would refer to to connect with the Transfer Center through zoom.

| feel it is easier to connect online because | have children and it would be hard to catch an in-

person meeting.

I got help with transferring like paperwork | need and stuff.

Because is Covid-19

Because of Covid situation

5/21

5/3/2021 4:17 PM
5/3/2021 4:09 PM

5/3/2021 4:08 PM
5/3/2021 3:54 PM
5/3/2021 3:54 PM
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Q4 Did a person or department refer you to the Transfer Center or
recommend Transfer Center Services?

Answered: 77  Skipped: 17

Yes, please
specify:

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No 81.82% 63
Yes, please specify: 18.18% 14
TOTAL 7
# YES, PLEASE SPECIFY: DATE

1 My STEM counselor, Huynh 6/4/2021 6:34 PM

2 Now | don't know 5/11/2021 1:14 PM

3 good 5/11/2021 11:06 AM

4 EOPS 5/5/2021 8:20 PM

5 My past mentor 5/5/2021 3:48 PM

6 Pathway Counselor Claudia 5/5/2021 3:48 PM

7 My counselor, Octavio 5/4/2021 4:00 PM

8 Yes 5/4/2021 2:13 PM

9 Raul from EOPs 5/4/2021 7:58 AM

10 Nicole at EOPS 5/4/2021 7:28 AM

11 By other classmate 5/4/2021 12:16 AM

12 Cuyamaca college 5/4/2021 12:14 AM

13 Yes 5/3/2021 6:20 PM

14 Counseling 5/3/2021 4:09 PM
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Q5 Considering the reason for your visit, did you receive the assistance
you needed?

Answered: 75  Skipped: 19

Yes

No, please
explain:

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 80.00% 60
No, please explain: 20.00% 15
TOTAL 75
# NO, PLEASE EXPLAIN: DATE

1 | don’t remember 5/11/2021 1:14 PM

2 good 5/11/2021 11:06 AM

3 | don't take appointment never. 5/6/2021 2:00 AM

4 No 5/4/2021 2:13 PM

5 | didn't receive 5/4/2021 10:42 AM

6 | didn’t have a visit 5/4/2021 9:20 AM

7 Haven't attended yet 5/4/2021 7:58 AM

8 | have not received services yet 5/3/2021 10:39 PM

9 N/A 5/3/2021 10:16 PM

10 | have never been there 5/3/2021 9:39 PM

11 N/A 5/3/2021 6:58 PM

12 Yes, | got the help | needed. 5/3/2021 6:42 PM

13 Help to full out the application 5/3/2021 6:20 PM

14 because | didn't go there and didn't meet anyone there. 5/3/2021 5:06 PM

15 I have not visited anyone yet 5/3/2021 3:55 PM
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Q6 Based on your interactions with the Transfer Center, did you feel

Yes

No

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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PLEASE EXPLAIN:

welcome?

Answered: 73 Skipped: 21

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
93.15% 68
6.85% 5

73

DATE

She made me feel very open and optimistic of my chances. She didnt sugar coat things which 6/4/2021 6:34 PM
i like she told me how it is and what her best opinion was.

good 5/11/2021 11:06 AM
N/A 5/6/2021 2:00 AM
They explained it thoroughly. 5/4/2021 4:00 PM

Never been in there
| have yet to go
N/A

Yes, | felt welcome

They helped me

5/4/2021 7:58 AM
5/4/2021 7:28 AM
5/3/2021 10:16 PM
5/3/2021 6:42 PM
5/3/2021 4:42 PM

They helped me understand my situation and made me feel assured and welcome. 5/3/2021 4:10 PM
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experience in the Transfer Center.

Answered: 38  Skipped: 56

RESPONSES

| don’t have any thing
very good

Of course

N/A

| wasn't sure | even qualify to apply for the transfer. | felt the support and encouragement from

the transfer center personal. Everything happened really fast, but their help was reassuring.
Thank you transfer center!

| had few questions and they were able to answer them.

Is good comments

Good service

Thank you for everything

Thank you for everything

They help me with every requirements for today and the ones that I'll be needing.
I will like to mee on brsonl

| have no experience with them

The transfer center and my experience with them was good and they helped the student, but
you need more employees in this department and more appointments, especially at the
present time, which we are suffering from due to the epidemic.

The transfer center was very helpful with filling out and correcting the transfer application .
Ahmad

| would say thank you

No have

| have not yet received services ces from center

N/A

They helped me with whatever | needed and | got welcomed really nicely

| heard alloys it's good service but some people don’'t know where wait

| want to especially thank Alisa for her help.

It was good.

Good

Very good

He is the best

| did my transferred by counselor and they didn't tell me about the application yet

I like it

9/21

Q7 Please share any other comments or feedback regarding your

DATE
5/11/2021 1:14 PM

5/11/2021 11:06 AM
5/6/2021 7:24 AM
5/6/2021 2:00 AM
5/5/2021 8:20 PM

5/5/2021 1:37 AM
5/5/2021 1:20 AM
5/4/2021 11:22 PM
5/4/2021 6:20 PM
5/4/2021 6:02 PM
5/4/2021 4:00 PM
5/4/2021 2:13 PM
5/4/2021 10:42 AM
5/4/2021 2:45 AM

5/4/2021 12:16 AM
5/4/2021 12:14 AM
5/3/2021 11:54 PM
5/3/2021 11:44 PM
5/3/2021 10:39 PM
5/3/2021 10:16 PM
5/3/2021 10:08 PM
5/3/2021 7:31 PM
5/3/2021 7:01 PM
5/3/2021 6:42 PM
5/3/2021 6:20 PM
5/3/2021 6:01 PM
5/3/2021 5:16 PM
5/3/2021 5:06 PM
5/3/2021 5:05 PM
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| was so happy when | connect the Transfer Center because they help me a lot and gives me a
good explanation for everyone need.
Keep your hard work!

Transfer center | was connected with them in 2018 when | needed to look for a job. The team
was helpful. | used their computers for a while and the staff was helpful to help with any
computer assistance.

The transfer center is great at helping students understand and know where they’re going.
Meating with concealer

They are good and treat them very well

No

| want to visit them and | have many question to ask

You are very helpful

10/21

5/3/2021 4:42 PM

5/3/2021 4:15 PM
5/3/2021 4:12 PM

5/3/2021 4:10 PM
5/3/2021 4:07 PM
5/3/2021 4:02 PM
5/3/2021 4:02 PM
5/3/2021 3:55 PM
5/3/2021 3:53 PM
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Q8 As a Cuyamaca College student, what kinds of support or services do
you need for transfer to a four-year university?

A WON P
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Answered: 46  Skipped: 48

RESPONSES

Most counseling appointments near the time of new applications

Support for application and resources to transition from community to university
To continue to study

nothing

Councilor

Know | don’t need anything maybe in the future.

| needed help understanding the process. Completing applications. Remembering dates and
assistance in all the little applications and processes. Making sure | was following and
completing all the steps. Between the transfer center and EOPS | received all that help.

Panels about transferring experience.
How to take the correct classes to transfer.

| would personally like that there should be more open appointments to be able to get one
when we need help.

A transport vehicle will pick me up and take me back

Time and money

Time and money

| needed an specific amount of transferable credits/classes for the transfer.
| need happen with the Claes

| don’t need any thing

I need help finding my way and the resources in order to transfer

I need help with transfer info for a non CSU college

To make sure that my last year here and the trajectory are going well.

As a student, | had a problem with transferring to University ,because of to the lack of
appointments with counselors, and among the important services that students need, which
are more appointments with the transfer center, and more counselors to help students, and
even in others places like financial aid, admission ....

The most service and help is how to apply for transfer to four-year university
For everything

Eneything

For anyone to get back to me

Deadline reminders, scholarship opportunities, application assistance

First on campus classes secondly more teachers for the classes

gas card free

| don’t want to transfer

11/21

DATE
6/4/2021 6:35 PM

6/1/2021 6:07 PM
5/11/2021 1:18 PM
5/11/2021 11:06 AM
5/6/2021 7:25 AM
5/6/2021 2:01 AM
5/5/2021 8:23 PM

5/5/2021 3:49 PM
5/5/2021 3:49 PM
5/5/2021 1:38 AM

5/5/2021 1:22 AM
5/4/2021 6:22 PM
5/4/2021 6:06 PM
5/4/2021 4:02 PM
5/4/2021 2:14 PM
5/4/2021 10:44 AM
5/4/2021 9:21 AM
5/4/2021 7:58 AM
5/4/2021 7:29 AM
5/4/2021 2:57 AM

5/4/2021 12:18 AM
5/4/2021 12:15 AM
5/3/2021 11:46 PM
5/3/2021 10:39 PM
5/3/2021 10:17 PM
5/3/2021 10:09 PM
5/3/2021 7:34 PM

5/3/2021 7:23 PM
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no comments

Aid

N/A

of course a student and | didn't have a job | need financial aid
Yes

None

| want to lead me to the correct way to graduate.
Nothing

Nothing

Financial aid

Yes

| would like the team to provide services to students to help them how to apply for different
colleges and universities

| needed to know what | was missing in the supplemental application and where to go.
Grant
No

| am very new to everything and | want all details about transfer center. | want someone to guid
me through

No

Nothing

12 /21

5/3/2021 6:29 PM
5/3/2021 6:21 PM
5/3/2021 6:02 PM
5/3/2021 5:12 PM
5/3/2021 5:07 PM
5/3/2021 5:00 PM
5/3/2021 4:43 PM
5/3/2021 4:36 PM
5/3/2021 4:18 PM
5/3/2021 4:15 PM
5/3/2021 4:14 PM
5/3/2021 4:14 PM

5/3/2021 4:09 PM
5/3/2021 4:08 PM
5/3/2021 4:03 PM
5/3/2021 3:57 PM

5/3/2021 3:56 PM
5/3/2021 3:53 PM
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Q9 Have you experienced any challenges in accessing the
services/support at Cuyamaca College that you need to transfer?

Answered: 70  Skipped: 24

Yes, please
describe:

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No 85.71% 60
Yes, please describe: 14.29% 10
TOTAL 70
# YES, PLEASE DESCRIBE: DATE
1 Scheduling an appt 6/4/2021 6:35 PM
2 Yes | want to complete my graduation of my major at university 5/11/2021 1:18 PM
3 good 5/11/2021 11:06 AM
4 Sometimes the link doesn't work. Internet issues. Time issues, | am available when the center 5/5/2021 8:23 PM
is closed when is open there are no more appointments for the next 2 weeks.
5 I didn't know what it was until this year. 5/4/2021 7:29 AM
6 Yes, | suffered in some of the services related to the transfer to the university. 5/4/2021 2:57 AM
7 No one answers the phone 5/3/2021 10:39 PM
8 Counselor not support 5/3/2021 6:21 PM
9 I didn't know it's right or not just | do application for scentform college to University Point Loma  5/3/2021 5:12 PM
University and they told me they didn't received it yet
10 As a foreign student | found it so hard to apply to universities | wish transfer center could help 5/3/2021 4:14 PM

students like me.

13/21
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Q10 What is your major (or program of study)?

Answered: 2  Skipped: 92

RESPONSES DATE
Civil engineering 6/4/2021 6:36 PM
Global health 6/1/2021 6:09 PM

14/21
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Q11 Which of the following describes your race/ethnicity? Please select alll

that apply.

Answered: 67  Skipped: 27

Asian

Black or
African...

Filipino

Latinx

Middle Easter

Native American

Pacific
Islander

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Asian

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
4.48%

1.49%

Black or African American
Filipino

Latinx

Middle Eastern

Native American

Pacific Islander

White

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 67

0.00%

10.45%

34.33%

0.00%

0.00%

50.75%

4.48%

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

15/21

90% 100%

DATE

34
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Latino 5/4/2021 4:06 PM
Mexican 5/3/2021 10:40 PM
Afghanistan 5/3/2021 5:12 PM
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Q12 What is your gender?

Answered: 67  Skipped: 27

Female

Male

Non-binary/thir
d gender

Prefer to
self-describe:

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Female 82.09% 55
Male 17.91% 12
Non-binary/third gender 0.00% 0
Prefer to self-describe: 0.00% 0
TOTAL 67
# PREFER TO SELF-DESCRIBE: DATE

There are no responses.

17/21
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Q13 In which of the following programs do you participate?

Answered: 66  Skipped: 28

Umoja

Pathway Academ

o I}

EOPS
CARE

RISE

Next Up! I

Unlimited
Potential (Up!)

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Umoja 0.00%
Pathway Academy 3.03%

DSPS 6.06%

EOPS 93.94%
CARE 3.03%

RISE 1.52%

Next Up! 4.55%
Unlimited Potential (Up!) 1.52%

Other (please specify) 4.55%

Total Respondents: 66

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Stem guided pathway
2 Cuyamaca Scholar Program

18/21

90% 100%

DATE
6/1/2021 6:09 PM

5/4/2021 4:06 PM
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STEM 5/3/2021 10:19 PM

19/21



Transfer Center Needs Assessment Survey

you would like to be entered into the drawing for the
Q14 *OPTIONAL** If Id lik b di he drawing for th
$25 Amazon e-gift card, please enter your email address below:

Answered: 52

Skipped: 42

# RESPONSES DATE

1 chelsea.gisselle@gmail.com 6/4/2021 6:36 PM
2 charlolechefl@gmail.com 6/1/2021 6:09 PM
3 wafaidmo @gmail.com 5/11/2021 1:20 PM
4 Larabiuz@yahoo.com 5/8/2021 12:37 AM
5 Suhakatya@yahoo.com 5/6/2021 7:26 AM
6 saba_rayan79@yahoo.com 5/6/2021 2:09 AM
7 sullivanmurillolydia@yahoo.com 5/5/2021 8:24 PM
8 isaias_cruz@gcccd.edu 5/5/2021 3:49 PM
9 marialyraquel@gmail.com 5/5/2021 3:49 PM
10 randessal499@gmail.com 5/5/2021 1:38 AM
11 farwas.alabid1982@yahoo.com 5/5/2021 1:24 AM
12 tomasahar@yahoo.com 5/4/2021 11:25 PM
13 abdull.kamil72@gmail.com 5/4/2021 6:23 PM
14 amalgagy1974@gmail.com 5/4/2021 6:10 PM
15 pereaomar89@gmail.com 5/4/2021 4:06 PM
16 Sweet.drem@yahoo.com 5/4/2021 2:14 PM
17 marionbshoree@gmail.com 5/4/2021 10:45 AM
18 mariamalas02002@gmail.com 5/4/2021 9:22 AM
19 rasharammo@yahoo.com 5/4/2021 8:38 AM
20 Jimenezkassy47@yahoo.com 5/4/2021 7:59 AM
21 jj-harkins722@gmail.com 5/4/2021 7:30 AM
22 nouf.jerodyeh@gmail.com 5/4/2021 5:22 AM
23 nissan.flona@yahoo.com 5/4/2021 2:58 AM
24 raveen.almalih@gmail.com 5/4/2021 12:19 AM
25 mahmoudshker1995@gmail.com 5/4/2021 12:18 AM
26 1226 E Washington Ave EI Cajon 5/3/2021 11:57 PM
27 cbarron30@gmail.com 5/3/2021 10:40 PM
28 llopezkarinal23@yahoo.com 5/3/2021 10:19 PM
29 Mawj.234m@gmail.com 5/3/2021 10:09 PM
30 nadeen_marqus @yahoo.com 5/3/2021 8:04 PM
31 busbussat@yahoo.com 5/3/2021 7:23 PM
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fadinooril990@gmail.com
Cgl292@icloud.com
rana_44482@yahoo.com

Noora.naser83@yahoo.com

saadallahgaraqoshi@yahoo.com

tania.najman@yahoo.com
edmon_osca@yahoo.com
balsamhanna70@gmail.com
sandy.sabeh@yahoo.com
lana99shamil@gmail.com
muayadjajju@gmail.com
hanin.diabl0@gmail.com
salimadalo@hotmail.com
Fatimaamin70@yahoo.com
karenibrahim10@yahoo.com
raneenalgaseer@gmail.com
baida_2@hotmail.com
atakltygebru2@gmail.com
iptisamazeez00@gmail.com
zarifasattar@gmail.com

faris.ansam@yahoo.com

21/21

5/3/2021 7:02 PM
5/3/2021 6:58 PM
5/3/2021 6:31 PM
5/3/2021 6:03 PM
5/3/2021 5:18 PM
5/3/2021 5:12 PM
5/3/2021 5:08 PM
5/3/2021 4:45 PM
5/3/2021 4:38 PM
5/3/2021 4:21 PM
5/3/2021 4:20 PM
5/3/2021 4:16 PM
5/3/2021 4:15 PM
5/3/2021 4:15 PM
5/3/2021 4:10 PM
5/3/2021 4:09 PM
5/3/2021 4:04 PM
5/3/2021 4:04 PM
5/3/2021 3:58 PM
5/3/2021 3:58 PM
5/3/2021 3:54 PM



